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Men

Macalester College

Carleton College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Capital University

St. John's University (Minnesota)
Heidelberg University

Hope College

Baldwin-Wallace College

Albion College

Bethel University (Minnesota)
Wabash College

Colorado College

Washington University (Missouri)
Augustana College (lllinois)
Williams College

Wittenberg University

Hunter College

Luther College

Otterbein College

Middlebury College

Alma College

Kalamazoo College

Grinnell College

Buena Vista University

Rowan University

Connecticut College

McDaniel College

St. Norbert College

California Institute of Technology
Bates College

Calvin College

Earlham College

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Anderson University (Indiana)

Springfield College

3.76
3.69

3.6
3.55
3.51
3.48
3.46
3.45
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.42
3.42
3.41
3.41
3.41

3.4
3.38
3.37
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.33
3.32
3.32
3.31
3.31
3.31

33
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.28
3.28
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Tufts University

University of Chicago

Hamline University

Occidental College

University of California, San Diego
Wilmington College (Ohio)
DePauw University

Franklin & Marshall College
Haverford College

Washington and Lee University
Drew University

Oberlin College

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Augsburg College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Trinity University (Texas)

North Park University

St. Lawrence University
University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Babson College

Manchester College

Roanoke College

Loras College

Benedictine University (lllinois)
Binghamton University

University of Scranton

Ithaca College

Vassar College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Emory University

Kenyon College

Rhodes College

York College (Pennsylvania)
Dickinson College

Hanover College

Wartburg College

3.28
3.28
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.26
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.24
3.24
3.24

3.2

3.2

3.2
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.17
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.11
311
311

31

31
3.09
3.09
3.08
3.08

3.08
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Women

Grove City College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Messiah College

Marywood University

Salisbury University

University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Muhlenberg College

Rochester Institute of Technology

Emory University
Kalamazoo College
Thiel College
Salisbury University

Wellesley College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Drew University

Gustavus Adolphus College
California Institute of Technology
Loras College

Luther College

Maryville University of Saint Louis
Anderson University (Indiana)
Kenyon College

Baldwin-Wallace College
Colorado College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Wartburg College

Hope College

Mount Holyoke College

Bethel University (Minnesota)
Martin Luther College

University of Rochester
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Augustana College (lllinois)
Occidental College

Calvin College

3.07
3.07
3.06
3.04
3.04
3.02
3.01

3

3.88
3.75
3.75
3.73
3.73
3.72
3.69
3.65
3.62
3.62
3.61

3.6
3.59
3.59
3.58
3.58
3.58
3.58
3.57
3.57
3.55
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.52
3.52

3.51
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Bryn Mawr College

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Grinnell College

Williams College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Case Western Reserve University
Defiance College

Ithaca College

North Central College

Bates College

Lebanon Valley College

Tufts University

University of Scranton

Franklin College

Simpson College

College of St. Catherine
University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)
College of Wooster

Haverford College

Bethany College (West Virginia)
Carthage College

Manchester College

St. Olaf College

Macalester College

Muhlenberg College

North Park University

Regis College (Massachusetts)
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges
Wilmington College (Ohio)

Alma College

Oberlin College

Simmons College

Goucher College

Washington and Lee University
Monmouth College (lllinois)

Rhodes College

3.49
3.49
3.48
3.48
3.47
3.46
3.46
3.46
3.46
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.43
3.43
3.42
3.42
3.41
3.41

3.4
3.39
3.38
3.38
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.37
3.36
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.34
3.33
3.32
3.32
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Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
College of St. Benedict

Carleton College

DePauw University

Hamline University

Concordia College, Moorhead
Hartwick College

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
Vassar College

Hamilton College

Binghamton University

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
McDaniel College

Mills College

University of California, San Diego
Connecticut College

Penn State Erie, the Behrend College
Trinity University (Texas)

John Carroll University

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin, Whitewater
Buena Vista University

Denison University

Middlebury College

Plattsburgh State University of New York
Gettysburg College

Washington University (Missouri)
University of Redlands

Juniata College

Heidelberg University

Springfield College

State University College at Brockport
Colby College

Hanover College

University of Wisconsin, Superior

Frostburg State University

3.32
331

33

33

33
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.28
3.27
3.27
3.26
3.25
3.24
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.21
3.21
3.21
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.17
3.17
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.13
3.13
3.12

3.11
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Ursinus College

University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Benedictine University (lllinois)
State University College at Oswego
University of the South

Franklin & Marshall College
University of Southern Maine
Westfield State College

Carroll University (Wisconsin)
Lynchburg College

The College of New Jersey
Dickinson College

Rowan University

St. Norbert College

Albion College

Grove City College

William Smith College

3.11
3.09
3.09
3.08
3.07
3.07
3.06
3.05
3.05
3.04
3.04
3.03
3.02
3.02
3.02

3.01
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