1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

3.76 3.69 3.6 3.55 3.51 3.48
3.69 3.6 3.55 3.51
3.69 3.6 3.55 3.51
3.6 3.55 3.51
3.55 3.51
3.51
3.48
3.46
3.45
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.42
3.42
3.41
3.41
3.41
3.4
3.38
3.37
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.33
3.32
3.32
3.31
3.31
3.31
3.3
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.29
3.28
3.28

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 6

1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acauciiiic I caiiis Ci	033	Cou
Gender	School	GPA	
	Tufts University		3.28
	University of Chicago		3.28
	Hamline University		3.27
	Occidental College		3.27
	University of California, San Diego		3.27
	Wilmington College (Ohio)		3.27
	DePauw University		3.26
	Franklin & Marshall College		3.25
	Haverford College		3.25
	Washington and Lee University		3.25
	Drew University		3.24
	Oberlin College		3.24
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology		3.24
	Augsburg College		3.2
	Stevens Institute of Technology		3.2
	Trinity University (Texas)		3.2
	North Park University		3.19
	St. Lawrence University		3.18
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point		3.18
	Babson College		3.17
	Manchester College		3.16
	Roanoke College		3.15
	Loras College		3.14
	Benedictine University (Illinois)		3.12
	Binghamton University		3.12
	University of Scranton		3.12
	Ithaca College		3.11
	Vassar College		3.11
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)		3.11
	Emory University		3.1
	Kenyon College		3.1
	Rhodes College		3.09
	York College (Pennsylvania)		3.09
	Dickinson College		3.08
	Hanover College		3.08
	Wartburg College		3.08

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 6

1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Grove City College	3.07
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.07
	Messiah College	3.06
	Marywood University	3.04
	Salisbury University	3.04
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.02
	Muhlenberg College	3.01
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3
Women		
	Emory University	3.88
	Kalamazoo College	3.75
	Thiel College	3.75
	Salisbury University	3.73
	Wellesley College	3.73
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.72
	Drew University	3.69
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.65
	California Institute of Technology	3.62
	Loras College	3.62
	Luther College	3.61
	Maryville University of Saint Louis	3.6
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.59
	Kenyon College	3.59
	Baldwin-Wallace College	3.58
	Colorado College	3.58
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.58
	Wartburg College	3.58
	Hope College	3.57
	Mount Holyoke College	3.57
	Bethel University (Minnesota)	3.55
	Martin Luther College	3.54
	University of Rochester	3.54
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.54
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.52
	Occidental College	3.52
	Calvin College	3.51

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 6

1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Bryn Mawr College	3.49
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	3.49
	Grinnell College	3.48
	Williams College	3.48
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.47
	Case Western Reserve University	3.46
	Defiance College	3.46
	Ithaca College	3.46
	North Central College	3.46
	Bates College	3.44
	Lebanon Valley College	3.44
	Tufts University	3.44
	University of Scranton	3.44
	Franklin College	3.43
	Simpson College	3.43
	College of St. Catherine	3.42
	University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)	3.42
	College of Wooster	3.41
	Haverford College	3.41
	Bethany College (West Virginia)	3.4
	Carthage College	3.39
	Manchester College	3.38
	St. Olaf College	3.38
	Macalester College	3.37
	Muhlenberg College	3.37
	North Park University	3.37
	Regis College (Massachusetts)	3.37
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.36
	Wilmington College (Ohio)	3.36
	Alma College	3.35
	Oberlin College	3.35
	Simmons College	3.35
	Goucher College	3.34
	Washington and Lee University	3.33
	Monmouth College (Illinois)	3.32
	Rhodes College	3.32

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 6

1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.32
	College of St. Benedict	3.31
	Carleton College	3.3
	DePauw University	3.3
	Hamline University	3.3
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.29
	Hartwick College	3.29
	Richard Stockton College of New Jersey	3.29
	Vassar College	3.29
	Hamilton College	3.28
	Binghamton University	3.27
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.27
	McDaniel College	3.26
	Mills College	3.25
	University of California, San Diego	3.24
	Connecticut College	3.23
	Penn State Erie, the Behrend College	3.23
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.23
	John Carroll University	3.21
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.21
	University of Wisconsin, Whitewater	3.21
	Buena Vista University	3.19
	Denison University	3.18
	Middlebury College	3.18
	Plattsburgh State University of New York	3.18
	Gettysburg College	3.17
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.17
	University of Redlands	3.16
	Juniata College	3.15
	Heidelberg University	3.14
	Springfield College	3.14
	State University College at Brockport	3.14
	Colby College	3.13
	Hanover College	3.13
	University of Wisconsin, Superior	3.12
	Frostburg State University	3.11

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 6

1996 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA	
	Ursinus College		3.11
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh		3.09
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville		3.09
	Benedictine University (Illinois)		3.08
	State University College at Oswego		3.07
	University of the South		3.07
	Franklin & Marshall College		3.06
	University of Southern Maine		3.05
	Westfield State College		3.05
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)		3.04
	Lynchburg College		3.04
	The College of New Jersey		3.03
	Dickinson College		3.02
	Rowan University		3.02
	St. Norbert College		3.02
	Albion College		3.01
	Grove City College		3
	William Smith College		3

© USTFCCCA Page 6 of 6